## V. FEE SCHEDULE

## **Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.**

## 2019 RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE

The hourly labor rates set forth below are valid from January 1, 2019 and are subject to annual revision thereafter. Wood would provide the County of Santa Barbara thirty (30) days advance written notice of any such revisions.

	DIRECT LABOR		
Staff	Technical Skill		Rate/Hour
	Management Staff Members		
Dan Gira	Program Manager		\$195.00
Rita Bright	Planning Manager		\$170.00
Erika Leachman	Principal Planner		\$155.00
Matt Sauter	Senior Planner		\$120.00
Nick Meisinger	Senior Planner		\$115.00
Julia Pujo	Senior Planner	Senior Planner	
Doug McFarling	QA/QC Technical Manager	QA/QC Technical Manager	
	Technical Staff Members		
Matt Buggert	Planner III		\$90.00
Taylor Lane	Planner III	Planner III	
Marie Laule	Planner III		\$90.00
Sydnie Margallo	rdnie Margallo Planner II		\$85.00
Kaylan Lamb	Planner II		\$85.00
Ryan Ramos	Planner I	Planner I	
Hannah Thomas	Planner I		\$80.00
Ashlynn Navarro	Planner I		\$80.00
	Administrative Staff		
Janice Depew	Word Processor	Word Processor	
Aaron Johnson	GIS Analyst	GIS Analyst	
Rosann Malloch	Project Administrator		\$100.00
Rita Samaniego	Administrative Assistant	Administrative Assistant	
	OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES		
Travel Expenses:  Transportation (mileage, car rental, etc.)		Cost plus 10% Mileage charged at \$0.58 per mile Cost plus 10% Maximum GSA Daily Per Diem not to	
Meals and Incidentals		exceed \$64	
Lodging		Cost plus 10%	
Miscellaneous Expenses:			
Office equipment (computers, phones, etc.), space rent, & utilities		2% f	ee on direct labor charges only
<b>Subcontract Expenses:</b> Supplies or services furnished	to Wood in support of project activities by any supplier or firm,		
except temporary agency or consultant staff charged at above hourly rates plus direct costs.			Cost plus 10%

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.			
2019 RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE			
Other Direct Costs (ODCs):  Printing (double-sided)	Cost plus 10%, estimating \$0.40 per color page; \$0.10 per black & white page		
Graphic Design – Deirdre Stites	\$76 per hour		
Other expenses in support of project activities	Cost plus 10%		